As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 268

25

26

Representative Gross

A RESOLUTION

Honoring United Group Services on being named the 2022 ABC Contractor of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend United Group Services on being presented with the 2022 Contractor of the Year Award by Associated Builders and Contractors; and WHEREAS, The Associated Builders and Contractors Contractor of 5 the Year Award recognizes companies for corporate integrity and a 6 commitment to safety, professional development, and expert 7 craftsmanship, and United Group Services is certainly deserving of this prestigious accolade. This fine company has displayed an unwavering devotion to the highest principles and standards, and 10 consequently, it has received numerous honors, including being 11 selected as an ABC Top Performer and Accredited Quality Contractor; 12 13 and WHEREAS, Since its establishment in 1982, United Group Services 14 has experienced tremendous growth, expanding to include more than four 15 hundred employees as well as a wide selection of services, and despite 16 witnessing many changes in the industry, this exemplary venture has 17 remained faithful to its core values. Indeed, it has set an example to 18 which other contractors may aspire to emulate; and 19 WHEREAS, The continued success of United Group Services can be 20 attributed to the vision and foresight of a host of innovative 21 individuals, and all those who have supported UGS are deserving of 22 high praise. Their combined efforts have earned the company a well-2.3 deserved reputation for quality, and it is through the unwavering 24

commitment of people such as these, who are willing to invest in the

growth and development of their communities, that our state will

H. R. No. 268 As Adopted by the House	
continue to prosper well into the future; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	28
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	29
salute United Group Services on being named the 2022 Contractor of the	30
Year and salute its management and staff for exceptional achievement;	31
and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	33

a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to United Group Services. 34